

**IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
SUNBEAM LAKE WADING AREA IMPROVEMENTS
COUNTY PROJECT 6579PKS**

BID OPENING: FRIDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2020 @ 2:00PM

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder*		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				ROVE ENGINEERING		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION		WHILLOCK CONTRACTING	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization/ Demobilization, Temporary Facilities, Construction Sign, Insurance, Bonds, Taxes, Permits, Fees and Similar Expenses	LS	1	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 19,742.50	\$ 19,742.50	\$ 72,790.00	\$ 72,790.00
2	Cut New Spillway-Existing Curb (6" PCC + 10" PCC)	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,333.00	\$ 10,333.00	\$ 3,505.00	\$ 3,505.00
3	Remove Existing Sprinkler Lines (1.5" PVC)	LF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Remove & Replant Trees (6" Dia. Trunk)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,465.00	\$ 5,465.00
5	Remove & Dispose Trees	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
6	Clear & Grub Cove for earth fill (Excavate & Disposal)	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 38,458.00	\$ 38,458.00
7	Excavation (36" Depth)	CY	1,125	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 47,250.00
8	Fine grade	SF	10,125	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 0.28	\$ 2,835.00
9	Trench for Liner Anchor	LF	606	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,332.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,544.00
10	RPE Liner (30 mil)	SF	10,125	\$ 2.25	\$ 22,781.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 43,031.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,375.00
11	HDPE Batten Anchor (6" Wide)	LF	17	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 527.00
12	Sand Cover (12" thick)	CY	375	\$ 39.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 84.25	\$ 31,593.75	\$ 47.00	\$ 17,625.00
13	Fine Grade	SF	10,125	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 5,670.00
14	Perimeter Walk Path (5' wide x 3" crusher fines)	SF	2,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00
15	4" SDR35 PVC	LF	160	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,080.00
16	Spillway to Lake (4ft. x 20ft.)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,218.00	\$ 9,218.00
17	Grated inlet and drain	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
18	4" dia. Gate valve and riser w/cover	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00
19	New Chlorinator	LS	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				\$ 116,332.75		\$ 232,232.00		\$ 278,332.00	

* Apparent lowest, responsive,
and responsible Bidder